
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5251
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
AEROSPACE PARK IN BANGALORE
KOLUR BASAVANAGOUD

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to build a one-stop Aerospace Park in Bangalore;

(b) if so, the amount proposed to be spent during 2000-2001 for it; and

(c) the details of the advantages for having an Aerospace Park in Bangalore?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a):- No, Sir.

(b) and (c):- Do not arise.
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